509018160 02/10/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI812787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date				
Intel Corporation	12/23/2024				

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	tera Corporation						
Street Address:	101 Innovation Drive						
City:	San Jose						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95134						

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8255702
Patent Number:	8812869
Patent Number:	7171185
Patent Number:	10601426
Patent Number:	11070209
Patent Number:	11595045
Patent Number:	11442889
Patent Number:	11983530
Patent Number:	9935638
Patent Number:	10541687
Patent Number:	11494520
Application Number:	18474376
Application Number:	18169988
Application Number:	17856768
Application Number:	17559287
Application Number:	17559831

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6126773572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT PATENT REEL: 070159 FRAME: 0344

509018160

**Phone:** 6122369942

**Email:** angela.miller@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Miller
Address Line 1: C/O Clarivate
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 5427

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AlteraDec24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2025

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Intel to Altera executed Assignment (10 fam) Dec 2024#page1.tiff source=Intel to Altera executed Assignment (10 fam) Dec 2024#page2.tiff source=Intel to Altera executed Assignment (10 fam) Dec 2024#page3.tiff source=Intel to Altera executed Assignment (10 fam) Dec 2024#page4.tiff

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment")

This Assignment is between:

### **Intel Corporation (Assignor)**

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054, United States of America, and

### **Altera Corporation (Assignee)**

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 101 Innovation Drive, San Jose, California, 95134, United States of America.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "**Listed Patents**") and the right to claim priority to any of Listed Patents anywhere in the world.

This Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs, and legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

AGREED to by Assignor as of the date of the signature below:

**Assignor: Intel Corporation** 

Signature: /

Printed Name: Kenneth Nelson

Title: Assistant Director, Intel Patent Group

Date: December 23, 2024

ACCEPTED by Assignee as of the date of the signature below:

**Assignee: Altera Corporation** 

Printed Name: Tiffahy Doon Si

Title: Director and Secretary

LEGAL OK

Alyssa Liang

12/18/2024

# Schedule 1

NO.	CASE REFERENCE	COUNTRY	STATUS	FILING NUMBER	GRANT NUMBER	PUBLICATION NUMBER				
1	A03192	United States	Granted	12/630,629	8,255,702					
2	A03192-C1	United States	Granted	13/557,005	8,812,869					
3	A03192-C2	United States	Granted	14/331,016	9,171,185					
4	AA9080-US	United States	Granted	16/123,765	10,601,426	US-2020-0083890-A1				
5	AA9080-US-C1	United States	Granted	16/788,760	11,070,209	US-2020-0186149-A1				
6	AA9080-US-C1-D1	United States	Granted	17/359,466	11,595,045	US-2021-0328589-A1				
7	AB5148-US	United States	Granted	16/146,886	11,442,889	US-2019-0042529-A1				
8	AC7165-US	United States	Granted	16/833,164	11,983,530	US-2020-0225947-A1				
9	P114944	United States	Granted	15/628,888	9,935,638					
10	P114944-C1	United States	Granted	15/942,919	10,541,687	US-2019-0109593-A1				
11	P116022PCT-US	United States	Granted	16/614,236	11,494,520	US-2021-0012035-A1				
12	AF4267-US	United States	Pending	18/474,376						
13	AA9080-US-C1-D1-C1	United States	Published	18/169,988		US-2023-0198526-A1				
14	AD8362-US	United States	Published	17/856,768		US-2022-0337248-A1				
15	AD9878-US	United States	Published	17/559,287		US-2022-0116041-A1				
16	AE0138-US	United States	Published	17/559,831		US-2022-0116042-A1				
17	AC7165-US-CN	China	Published	202011525770.X		113448538				
18	AD8362-US-CN	China	Published	202310623657.2		117334669				
19	P114944-CN	China	Published	201810490335.4		109104184				
20	P116022PCT-CN	China	Published	201780090859.8		110622161				
21	AC7165-US-EP	Europe	Abandoned	20207770.7		3885895				
22	AD9878-US-EP	Europe	Abandoned	22206653.2		4203412				
23	AB5148-US-EP	Europe	Granted	19183474.6	3629190	3629190				
24	AB5148-US-EP-D1	Europe	Published	22166129.1		4075290				
25	AE0138-US-EP	Europe	Published	22207170.6		4203320				
26	AB5148-US-EP-FR	France	Granted	19183474.6	3629190	3629190				
27	AB5148-US-EP-DE	Germany	Granted	19183474.6	602019014367.2	3629190				
28	P114944-DE	Germany	Published	102018114958.1		102018114958				
29	P116022PCT-DE	Germany	Published	112017007643.9		112017007643				
30	AB5148-US-EP-NL	Netherlands	Granted	19183474.6	3629190	3629190				
31	AB5148-US-EP-GB	United Kingdom	Granted	19183474.6	3629190	3629190				
32	P116022PCT	WIPO	Expired	PCT/CN2017/088551		WO2018/227518				

# **Certificate of Acknowledgement**

S	t	а	1	e		O	f	-	٩	200	CONTRACTOR CO.	Z	O		G						- Constant
																					-
(	.(	)	u	n	ducad	٧		0	f	-	١	Λ	a	ľ	ic	C	)	0	a		-

**RECORDED: 02/10/2025** 

On this 23rd day of December, 2024, before me personally

appeared <u>Kenneth Nelson</u>, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he claims to be, and acknowledged that he signed the attached document titled, <u>Patent Assignment Agreement</u>, on behalf of Intel Corporation as Assignor.

LANA KUSHNER

Notary Public, State of Arizona
Pinal County

Commission # 661561

My Commission Expires
January 30, 2028

Sand Seeke Lana Kushner Notary Public

January 30, 2028 My commission expires